CH \$65.00 7845314

ETAS ID: TM316546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Privatebank and Trust Company		09/03/2014	Illinois Banking Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINETICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7700 New Carlisle Pike	
City:	Huber Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78453140	ENGINETICS
Serial Number:	78434463	ENGINETICS AEROSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-6106

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Courtni E. Thorpe/Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42571.000007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtni E. Thorpe
SIGNATURE:	/cet/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Release ENGINETICS #page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release ENGINETICS #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0058

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation, having a place of business at 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 1325, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of ENGINETICS CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 7700 New Carlisle Pike, Huber Heights, Ohio 45424, pursuant to a certain security agreement (as amended, the "Intellectual Property Agreement") by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2012 at Reel 4710 / Frame 0411, which assigned to the Secured Party the security interest of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as lender (the "Original Secured Party"), pursuant to, and amended and restated in its entirety, that certain security agreement, dated May 28, 2010, by Pledgor in favor of the Original Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2010 at Reel 4214 / Frame 0827.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 3⁴⁸ day of September, 2014.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY as Administrative Agent

By:

Craig P. Pandica

Associate Managing Director

11831552.2

SCHEDULE 1

Enginetics, U.S. Service Mark, Serial Number 78/453140, registered on December 13, 2005.

Enginetics Aerospace logo, U.S. Service Mark, Serial Number 78/434463, registered on October 11, 2005.

Enginetics Aerospace, OH Service Mark, Registration Number 1483217, registered on August 16, 2004.

S-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0060